From:	Dillon Plamann
То:	<u>Hnat, John J - DNR</u>
Cc:	Matt Dahlem; Donald P. Gallo
Subject:	BRRTS # 02-41-545142 Master Drycleaning Inc.
Date:	Wednesday, May 13, 2020 2:46:18 PM
Attachments:	15-1209 - Master Drycleaning - Change Order #5 - COMPILED - 5.13.2020.pdf

Hi John,

Attached is the change order that Don spoke to you about yesterday. It will also be uploaded to the WDNR efile site for you.

If you have any questions please let us know.

Thank you,

DILLON PLAMANN | Project Hydrogeologist Fehr Graham | Engineering & Environmental

909 North 8th Street, Suite 101 Sheboygan, WI 53081 P: 920.453.0700 C: 920.946.2407 <u>fehr-graham.com</u>

From: Hnat, John J - DNR < John.Hnat@wisconsin.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 10:51 AM
To: Donald P. Gallo < DGallo@axley.com>
Cc: Matt Dahlem < mdahlem@fehr-graham.com>; Dillon Plamann < DPlamann@fehr-graham.com>
Subject: RE: Master Dry Cleaning

Ok, got it.

From: Donald P. Gallo <<u>DGallo@axley.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 10:49 AM
To: Hnat, John J - DNR <<u>John.Hnat@wisconsin.gov</u>>
Cc: 'Matt Dahlem' <<u>mdahlem@fehr-graham.com</u>>; Dillon Plamann <<u>DPlamann@fehr-graham.com</u>>;
Subject: RE: Master Dry Cleaning

Thanks John! Really appreciate your efforts.

Donald P. Gallo Phone: 262.409.2283 | Cell: 414.507.6350 Axley Brynelson, LLP To: Donald P. Gallo <<u>DGallo@axley.com</u>>
Cc: Mylotta, Pamela A - DNR <<u>Pamela.Mylotta@wisconsin.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: Master Dry Cleaning

Hi Don,

Will this be the third injection request? No, it will be for 3 new ground water monitoring wells to define extent of ground water impacts offsite to the north and northwest. One was to be completed in 2018.

I can look at the proposal when Fehr Graham uploads it to our efile site. I'll try and see if I can get it approved as soon as I can. Fehr Graham will have to remember to send in the DERF Reimbursement Linking Spreadsheet Form 4400-214d along with the proposal.

From: Donald P. Gallo <<u>DGallo@axley.com</u>>
Sent: Tuesday, May 12, 2020 9:45 AM
To: Hnat, John J - DNR <<u>John.Hnat@wisconsin.gov</u>>
Subject: Master Dry Cleaning

Jay;

We have had several interested buyers in the property and all have conditioned any purchase and redevelopment of this property on WDNR NR 726 Case Closure.

It turns out that we need to send you a submittal for two or three additional ground water monitoring wells so that they can be installed at the same time that Fehr does the injection wells.

We would appreciate a fast review and turn on the approval of these additional wells so that they can be installed during the upcoming planned injection.

Thank you and Fehr Graham will be submitting this additional work scope for you review and approval probably yet this week.

Donald P. Gallo Axley Brynelson LLP N20 W22961 Watertown Road Waukesha, Wi. 53186 262-409-2283 direct 414-507-6350 mobile dgallo@axley.com



 DGallo@axley.com
 http://www.axley.com

 Axley Brynelson, LLP
 N20W22961
 Watertown Rd
 Waukesha, WI 53186

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of this transmittal, the information in this transmission is confidential and protected from disclosure by the attorney-client privilege, attorney work-product doctrine, privacy laws, or by its proprietary nature. This transmission is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient. If you are not the named recipient or responsible to deliver it to the named recipient, you are notified that any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination, or other distribution of the information is strictly prohibited and you may be subject to legal restrictions or sanctions. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is confidential, please immediately notify us by return email or telephone at (608) 257-5661 and destroy all copies. To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein.